No.14-01/2018-EW(pt.) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications 1105, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 08 May, 2023

ORDER

Subject: Relieving of Shri Sudeep Singh Jain, Staff No.96537, P&T BWS, Group 'A' (Electrical) for deputation to UGC.

With reference to Joint Secretary UGC letter No.F.5-3/2022 (Admin.I/A&B) dated 13.04.2023. on the above subject, Shri Sudeep Singh Jain, Director (DM), DoT HQ, Staff No.96537, P&T BWS, Group 'A' (Electrical) is hereby relieved from DoT w.e.f. 08 May, 2023 (A/N) to join UGC as Financial Advisor in pay level- 14 of 7th CPC on deputation basis for a period of five years with direction to follow the terms & conditions mentioned in DoP&T OM No. 2/6/2023-Estt. (pay-II) dated 22.03.2023.

(Amar Relan) Director (Electrical) Ph. No. 23218925

Copy to:

- 1. PSO to Secretary (T)
- 2. Sr. PPS to Member (S)
- 3. DDG (Estt.)/ DDG (DM)
- 4. Joint Secretary, University Grant Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-02
- 5. Officer Concerned
- 6. CAO/PAO/DDO concerned
- 7. CS to Advisor HRD, Confidential Cell, DoT
- 8. Section Officer (G-I/G-II/Cash/Pay Bill/PAO/Admin I/II/III/IV)
- 9. Order Bundle
- 10. Section Officer (OL), DoT for Hindi Version
- 11. Dir (EW) with a request to upload on the DoT website.

Signed by Amar Relan Date: 08-05-2023 12:34:36

Reason: Approved